



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of the District Magistrate & Collector

District Programme Coordinator,

North 24 Parganas, Barasat
Phone: 2584-6258 e-mail: nrega24north@gmail.com



Corrigendum

Due to an unavoidable situation Quotations received against no R-12014/1/2011-MGNREGA/142696 dt 21/06/2017 for conducting audit of MGNREGA fund could not be opened on 05/07/2017. The Quotations will be opened at 11:00 AM on 12.07.2017 at the same venue. Participants are requested to remain present at the date of opening.

District Nodal Officer, MGNREGA North 24 Parganas.

Copy forwarded to:

No. R-12014/1/2011-MGNREGA/143127

Date: 06/07/2017

1. DIO, NIC, North 24 Parganas with a request to display in the district website (www.north24parganas.gov.in).

District Nodal Officer, MGNREGA North 24 Parganas.